

Doc#: 0402716065 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/27/2004 11:35 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Т	his	snace	for	Tax	Steines
•	1113	opave	101	I WAL	DU IIIP

This space for Recorder's use.

TRUSTEE'S DEED
THIS INDENTURE, m. a: this 17th day of November, 2003, between VILLA PARK TRUST & SAVINGS
BANK, an Illinois Banking Corporation, being now the Trustee under a certain trust agreement known on its records as Trust No.
1936 the title to the below described promises having been heretofore conveyed to the Villa Park Trust & Savings Bank, as
Trustee, party of the first part, and Lonald R. Axelson and Jean Ann Axelson as Co-Trustees of the
AXELSON FAMILY TRUST dated lovember 17, 2003, 5104 Clausen Avenue, Western Springs, IL of
Cook County , parties of the second part.
WITNESSETH, that said party of the virst part, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars, and other good and valuable
consideration in hand paid, does hereby convey unto sad part ies of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in
Cook County, Illinois, to wit: *Lot 36 (except the South Easterly 5 feet thereof) in Block
6 in Springdale Unit Number 2, being a Subdivision in the West 2 of Section8, Township 38
North Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.*
TIOU O A VILLE OF THE CONTROL TO
PIN: 18-06-320-043 Commonly known as: 5104 Clausen Avenue, Western Springs, IL 60558.
\mathcal{O}_{X}
Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.
Together with the terrements and appartenances in eventually events.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said part <u>ies</u> of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behalf
forever of said parties of the second part, as Co-Trustees
This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the
terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made
subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage conveying above described premises (if any there be) of record in said county given
to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of delivery hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affried and has caused its
name to be signed to these presents by its Asst Vice President and attested by its Secretary MXX. The day and year
first above written.

VILLA PARK TRUST & SAVINGS BANK As Trustee as aforesaid

Mary Kay D'Alessandro

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLI	NOIS }	ee.				
COUNTY OF DI	UPAGE }	SS				
Villa Park Trust instrument as suc and acknowledge act of said Bank,	& Savings I th Asst Vi d that they si for the uses	Bank, personally kank personally kank president and gned and delivered and purposes ther	nown to me to be Secretar the said instrumen ein set forth; and the rate seal of said Ba	the same y XXXXX t as their o	for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY Let H. Tope1 Secretary XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
GIVEN	Note in Pa	FFICIAL SEAL RLA H JARKE blic - State of Illinois on Empires Nov 5, 20		of <u>Novey</u> Ka	Well, 2003.	
		77/			Notary Public	
Address of	5104 C1	ausen Avenue	-	Mail	Lewis John Craft	
Property	Western	Springs, I1	0	Deed	250 E. St.Charles Rd.	
Described Above	60558		- 4	То	Villa Park, IL 60181	
This instrument pr Villa Park T Name <u>Victori</u>	rust & Sa	avings Bank 1, Trust Asst	0	イクス		
Address: 10 S. Villa Avenue				Exer:pt under the provisions of Paragraph e, Section (, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act		
City & State: <u>Vi 1</u>	la Park,	IL 60181	i	Dated Villa Pái By://	nk Trust & Zavings Bank MAY YAU, NULLY AND NO NVP & TO	
					ANP \$ TO	

VPB 04/17/03

0402716065 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated November 25, 192003 Signature: Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said leest this_25 day of JULIE A NOVAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS XP 2003. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/01/04 Notary Public ' The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Dated November 25, 192003 Signature: Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said acen OFFICIAL SEAL this 21 day of

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C risdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

JULIE A MOVAK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIN S:05/01/04

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

VB 2003.

Notary Public \